

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT *****



3rd Floor, Building No-II Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl – 796001, Mizoram Aizawl, the 25th August, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

No.F.23020/1/2023-EDN : In the interest of public service, the competent authority is pleased to appoint Pu Kenny Lalmuanpuia, Data Entry Operator, School Education Department as Team Member for Website Management in respect of School Education Department with immediate effect and until further orders.

Name : Designation : Mobile No. : Kenny Lalmuanpuia Data Entry Operator 96125 64217

Sd/- LALBIAKKIMI

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

Memo No.F.23020/1/2023-EDN *Copy to :* Aizawl, the 25th August, 2023

- 1. P.S. to Minister, School Education, Mizoram.
- P.S. to Secretary, School Education Department.
 Director, School Education with reference to his letter No. D.28012/1/2022-DSE(MIS) dated 17th August, 2023 for his kind information & necessary action.

:

- 4. Director, SCERT.
- 5. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha.
- 6. Pu Lalrozuala, Website Manager, Directorate of School Education for information
- 7. Person concerned.
- 8. Guard file.

SCHOOL

(LALBL

WUnder Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department